

The Pakistan General Insurance Company Limited

(Incorporated in 1947)



October 29, 2021

Our ref: PGI/HY/PSX/08/2021

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi.

Dear Sir,

Financial Results for the Nine Months Period Ended September 30, 2021

We have to inform you that Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on October 29, 2021 at 10:00 a.m. considered and approved the un-audited financial statements of the Company for the nine months period ended September 30, 2021.

No interim Cash dividend or Bonus shares have been declared. The financial results of the Company are attached herewith. **(Profit & Loss Accounts).**

The Quarterly Report of the Company for the period ended September 30, 2021 will be transmitted through PUCARS separately, within specified time.

You may please inform the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

For: **The Pakistan General Insurance Company Limited**



Ch. Mazhar Zanoor
Chief Executive Officer

Encl: as above

Head Office: PGI House, 5 - Bank Square, Shahrah-e-Quaid-e-Azam, Lahore.
Tel +92-42-37324404, 37325382, 37352182, 37323569. Fax: +92-42-37230634
President Office: Gardee Trust Building, Thoronton Road, Lahore.
Tel: +92-42-37223224, 37230892-94. Fax: +92-42-37230895
E-mail: info@pgi.com.pk Web: www.pgi.com.pk

The Pakistan General Insurance Company Limited
Condensed Interim Statement of Comprehensive Income [Un-Audited]
For the Nine Months Period Ended September 30, 2021

	Note	For three months period ended		For nine months period ended	
		Sep 30, 2021	Sep 30, 2020	Sep 30, 2021	Sep 30, 2020
Rupees					
Net insurance premium	21	-	-	-	-
Net insurance claims	22	-	-	-	-
Net commission and other acquisition costs	23	-	(857,332)	-	(2,927,997)
Insurance claims and acquisition expenses		-	(857,332)	-	(2,927,997)
Management expenses		(6,079,402)	(7,141,860)	(21,109,706)	(25,395,420)
Underwriting results		(6,079,402)	(7,999,192)	(21,109,706)	(28,323,417)
Investment income	24	803,958	937,932	2,241,330	3,200,351
Rental income		502,050	253,410	1,506,150	1,773,870
Other income	25	833,957	2,059,651	4,505,086	16,041,376
Other expenses		(3,254,683)	(2,384,833)	(8,255,452)	(9,952,249)
		(1,114,718)	866,160	(2,886)	11,063,348
Results of operating activities		(7,194,120)	(7,133,032)	(21,112,592)	(17,260,069)
Finance cost	26	(10,980)	(10,576)	(34,789)	(43,617)
Loss before tax		(7,205,100)	(7,143,608)	(21,147,381)	(17,303,686)
Income tax expenses	27	-	-	-	-
Loss after tax		(7,205,100)	(7,143,608)	(21,147,381)	(17,303,686)
Other comprehensive income:					
Items that may be reclassified subsequently to profit and loss:					
Unrealized loss on available-for-sale investments - net of deferred tax		(171,283)	(252,971)	(291,297)	(505,942)
Other comprehensive loss for the year		(171,283)	(252,971)	(291,297)	(505,942)
Total comprehensive loss for the period		(7,376,383)	(7,396,579)	(21,438,678)	(17,809,628)
Losses per share	28	(0.16)	(0.15)	(0.46)	(0.37)

The annexed notes from 1 to 33 form an integral part of these condensed interim financial statements.



Chairman



Director



Director



Chief Executive Officer



Chief Financial Officer